<u> </u>				·	<u> </u>
I hereby certify that this correspondence		ted today with the U Iressed to the atten		tal Service	1.S.
Mail Stop – Patent Application, Commis	sioner for Patent	s, P.O. Box 1450, A	Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450.	336
Carmon VN orosanon	ss Mail Label No	. <u>EV 325465428 U</u>	insid 20	10011	, 278 <b>0/</b> 8
Carmen V. Nersinger	<del></del>		Date	2009	- <del>2</del> -
Customer No. 000030004			Attorney De	ocket No.	81770/LPK
	DATION FOR	RM COVER SH			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MODIFIED 2-15-93	<b>PATENTS</b>	SONLY			at and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ® ▼ ▼		▼	. 05-4	07-20	04
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4-36	- 64	: 100(6) (10) 00(0 (10)   100(6) (10) 00(6)	18262   1816   1816   1816   1886   1816   1816   1816	
Assignor # 1: Hwai-Tzuu Tai Assignor # 2: Dmitri A. Gusev	•	- /			
Assignor # 2. Dimur A. Gusev			102	73935	7
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: NexPress Solutions LLC	City: Ro	chester	State: NY	Zip:	14653-7103
Address: 1447 St. Paul Street					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	t C	Other:			
Assignment Execution Date:					
Assignor #1: $APRIL29200$	04_				
Assignor # 2: APRIL 29,200	99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Application	on No. Filed Herev	with		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl				ecution	
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:		2280	167		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence concernin	-			
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler Address: NexPress Solutions LLC Patent Department,					
		1447 St. Paul St			
City: Rochester	State:	NY	Zip: 146.	53-7103	
6. The total number of applications and patents i	nvolved is one (1	) unless stated as fo	ollows:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Enclosed		ed to be charged	to deposit a	account
8. NexPress Solutions LLC, Deposit account nur	nber: <u>50-1466</u>				
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	founcius in f	adion is during and in		ached	da a sus
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregoing injorm	anon is true ana co	rrect and any att	аспеа сору	is a true copy
	<i>/</i> .	1/8/	/ -		
Carmen V. Nersinger	Kars	ner VIVI	rouger	4-	30-04
Name of Person Signing		Signature	U		Date
		Tot	al number of pages in	ncluding cover	sheet: 2
06/2004 LHUELLER 00000046 501466 10836762					
C:8021 40.00 DA	/				

 $G: \label{thm:condition} G: \label{thm:condition:condition} G: \label{thm:condition:$ 

April 29, 2004

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-COLOR PRINTING USING A ROSETTE OR DIAMOND HALFTONE SCREEN FOR ONE OR MORE OF THE COLORS

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on t a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Hwai-Tzuu Tai	Date: APR/L 29, 2004
Assignor # 2: Dmitri A. Gusev	Date: APRIL 29, 2004
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applicate part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also cand to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicates statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applicates name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-poor its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expathereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters P these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as sufficiently document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all USA.	already filed as
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC
Wax lai	1447 St. Paul Street
Hwai-Tzuu Tai	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: April 29, 2004 Witnessed: Larmer V Norsinger	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than:
Amson M. Guren	NexPress Solutions LLC
Dmitri A. Gusev	1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: April 29 2004	
Witnessed: <u>Larmen V Nersinger</u>	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0744